

>

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20107/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2011 in ITA No.34/2003 of
the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHAV INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in three weeks.

List after three weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Vinod Kulvi)

|
|Court Master

| |Assistant Registrar

|