

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20107/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2011 in ITA No.34/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHAV INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		