

Listed on: 20.10. 2016  
Court No.- R-1  
Item No. - 24

**SECTION-III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL No. 5975 OF 2014**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**RAGHAV INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"Last opportunity of four weeks is granted for filing court fee in terms of the previous order and statement of case also within the same period, if statutory period has not expired.  
List again on 20.10.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 filed Ad-Valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/- the matter above mentioned but she **has not supplied appeal no.** in which the matter is to be tagged with as per Hon'ble Court's Order dated 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2014, despite this Registry's request so far.

It is also submitted that Counsel for both the parties **have not filed statement of cases** so far. Time expired.

It is further submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has on 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2014 filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit. The same is defective for the reason i.e., he has not taken no objection from the erstwhile advocate Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain. The defect was apprised to the Hon'ble Court with Office Report dated 28<sup>th</sup> June, 2014.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy To:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**